

The Sterling Recreation Authority Will not hold

Our Summer Recreation Program scheduled for July 6th through August 14, 2020.

Considering the information coming from The State of Connecticut, the Office of Early Childhood and the Centers for Disease Control we decided that canceling this year's program would be the most prudent way to go forward.

We understand the difficulties this decision has placed on our families and hope this time of social distancing keeps our community safe and well.

The Sterling Recreation Authority is working on programs and ideas to keep our families and children active and engaged during this time of social distancing.

Please look for announcements on Facebook (Sterling Recreation Authority) and the Town of Sterling Web site for further information. The Town of Sterling web site is www.Sterlingct.us, drop down from Boards and Commissions to Recreation.

Be safe and Well!

The Sterling Recreation Authority